
HAMLET OF PANGNIRTUNG / HL~L <a-)< / PANGNIRTUNG, N.W.T., POSTAL CODE XOA ORO 

February 06, 1989 

Mr. Ian Legaree DBllD DOCUMENT NO. • 3 .:. 8 q (1) TABLED ON FEB 9 1989 
Municipal & Community Affairs 
Government of the Northwest Territoties 
Iqaluit. N.\.V.T. 
XOA OHO 

RE: CAPITAL PROJECTS 

This letter is to confirm the pr1or1t1es on our updated Capital Plan 
established by Counci) on January 23, 1989. The folJowing items and 
priorirty for was established using a talley sheet: 

Priority 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
5 

.5 
6 

Capital Item 
two water trucks 
two sewage trucks 
garbage true k 
Centre Extension 
Airport Terminal Extension 
Swimming Pool 
New Firehall 
Road Alignment 

Votes 
9 
9 
8 
8 
5 
8 
5 
5 

If you have any questions, please consult either with myself ~=- Philiposie 
Kunilusie, Deputy Mayor. 

Yours truly, 

Alla~ Jy/?tA~ t) 
Allan Angmarlik 
Senior Administrative Officer 


